r
'V!:
CSA INTERNATIONAL
Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 1101326 (LL 112007)
Project: 1868262
Issued to: Sbenzhen Banhing Electric Wire &
Cable Mfg. Co., Ltd.

than0.6 m:
manufacturer's name. Iradename or other acceptable means (eg: legacy file "LL 112007");
type designation;
maximum temperature rating (see nore 1);
the nurober of conductors and size in mm2 (A WG) (see nore I);
vol tage rating ( see nore I);
for types SPT -I, SPT-2 and SPT-3 three conductor constructions, the term "Green conductor for grounding
only"
the flame classification; and
the CSA Logo or word mark "CSA".
The above markings shall be surface printed, embossed or indent printed.
On the Package
Each spool or coil shall be tagged or marked with the following information:
manufacrurer's name;
date of manufacrure by month and year;
applicable type designation;
the number of conductors and size in mm2 (AWG) (see nore I);
for Type SPT-2 cords having conductors composed of0.51mm2 (30 A WG) strands, the wording "FOR USE
IN GENERAL USE EXTENSION CORD SETS ONL Y";
ForType SPT-1 using size 0.519mm2 (20 AWG) conductors, the wording "NOT FüR RETAIL SALE TO
THE PUBLIC" and
voltage rating; and
the CSA Rexihle Cord Iabel or authorized use of the CSA Label Licencing Service.
I. The following information is required on all cords and cables manufacrured as of June 30, 2008:
a] temperature rating "60°C" where so rated;
b] applicable voltage rating; and
c] the "mm2
" size marking in addition to and preceding the AWG size. This pertains to
both Product and Package Markings. (See Report Description for particulars)
2. Jurisdictions in Canada may require markings tobe also in French. It is the responsibility
of the Manufacturer to provide bilingual marking.
ALTERATIONS
I . All markings as detailed above.
2. The minimum insulation thickness at any point afterseparationshall not be less than 0.33mrn for Type
C:\Documemum\Checkour\11691310 143S935J7\1851873.doc
DQD507.10 Rev.2005-08-31
MASTER CONTRACT: 188794
REPORT: 1101326 Page No: 3
Date Issued: January 18, 2007 PROJECT: 1868262
SPT-1, 0.69mm forType SPT-2 and 1.01mm forType SPT-3.
FACTORY TESTS
I. Continuity - all constructions
2. Sparktest - per Tab1e 45 of tbe referenced Standard.
PROJECT HISTORY:
1. LL 112007-1: Types SPT-1, SPT-2, SPT-3, SVT, SJT & ST. Compounds: Men Wai P1astic Cat No. 8080 &
8105, in all co1ours except clear and trans1ucent (insu1ation &jacket), temperature rated at 60C